
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 03-09-2021 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 03-09-2021 17:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 65 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

Organisation Name The Braithwaite Burn And Jessop Construction Company
Limited

Office Name Kolkata

Total Quantity 40832

Item Category

M. S Bolts with Nuts (Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) and M. S Round
Washer - M24mm Dia X 80mm Length , M. S Bolts with Nuts
(Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) and M. S Round Washer - M22mm Dia X
different Length , ROUND WASHER (conforming to IS: 2016)
- M24 DIA , ROUND WASHER (conforming to IS: 2016) - M22
DIA

Years of Past Experience required 3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience Yes

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance 10 %

Bid to RA enabled No

Primary product category ROUND WASHER (conforming to IS: 2016) - M22 DIA

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 3 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1438631
Dated: 13-08-2021

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Advisory Bank State Bank of India

EMD Percentage(%) 3.00

EMD Amount 102897

1 / 6



ePBG Detail

Required No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy.

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable. 

Beneficiary: 
Supervisor (M/P & IT)
Kolkata, Department of Heavy Industry, The Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Construction Company Limited, Ministry
of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises
(Souvik Bhattacharya)

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria". If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would also be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria. In case any bidder is
seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 

2 / 6



4. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
5. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 10% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

M. S Bolts With Nuts (Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) And M. S Round Washer - M24mm Dia X 80mm
Length ( 1964 kilogram )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ajay Chaubey

211019,The Braithwaite Burn
and Jessop Construction Co. Ltd
Ganga Bridge Project, Katka
Road (Old G.T. Road), Near
Jhusi Railway Station, P.O.-
Jhunsi, Dist.- Prayagraj
(Allahabad), Pin – 211019 (UP)

1964 150

M. S Bolts With Nuts (Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) And M. S Round Washer - M22mm Dia X
Different Length ( 37768 kilogram )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/478093/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/8/13/tech_spec_2021-08-13-15-44-12_6913bbe046ec07a140d3fd603b68c6e9.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/478093/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/8/13/tech_spec_2021-08-13-15-46-24_23309af7bdacaafe0f8cfa9168b169b9.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ajay Chaubey

211019,The Braithwaite Burn
and Jessop Construction Co. Ltd
Ganga Bridge Project, Katka
Road (Old G.T. Road), Near
Jhusi Railway Station, P.O.-
Jhunsi, Dist.- Prayagraj
(Allahabad), Pin – 211019 (UP)

37768 150

ROUND WASHER (conforming To IS: 2016) - M24 DIA ( 100 kilogram )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ajay Chaubey

211019,The Braithwaite Burn
and Jessop Construction Co. Ltd
Ganga Bridge Project, Katka
Road (Old G.T. Road), Near
Jhusi Railway Station, P.O.-
Jhunsi, Dist.- Prayagraj
(Allahabad), Pin – 211019 (UP)

100 150

ROUND WASHER (conforming To IS: 2016) - M22 DIA ( 1000 kilogram )

(Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

4 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/478093/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/8/13/tech_spec_2021-08-13-15-49-31_ef7eae61abde6979629d9d938dcc9d1c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/478093/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2021/8/13/tech_spec_2021-08-13-15-51-28_af0796442141076a6eb371046292750b.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ajay Chaubey

211019,The Braithwaite Burn
and Jessop Construction Co. Ltd
Ganga Bridge Project, Katka
Road (Old G.T. Road), Near
Jhusi Railway Station, P.O.-
Jhunsi, Dist.- Prayagraj
(Allahabad), Pin – 211019 (UP)

1000 150

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No. Document Title Description Applicable i.r.o. Items

1
Custom Bid

View Terms & Conditions
M. S Bolts With Nuts (Gr. 4.6 &
Gr. 4) And M. S Round Washer -
M24mm Dia X 80mm
Length(1964)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of

Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)
2. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any

responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

5. Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.
6. While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the

screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.
7. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and

5 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/2589367/1628850497.pdf
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2021/Aug/GEM_2021_B_1438631/CLM0010/GeM_1fad8e7a-3124-4d97-b92f-2b04319524bd_po2bbj@27.docx


conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

6 / 6

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	M. S Bolts With Nuts (Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) And M. S Round Washer - M24mm Dia X 80mm Length ( 1964 kilogram ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	M. S Bolts With Nuts (Gr. 4.6 & Gr. 4) And M. S Round Washer - M22mm Dia X Different Length ( 37768 kilogram ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	ROUND WASHER (conforming To IS: 2016) - M24 DIA ( 100 kilogram ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	ROUND WASHER (conforming To IS: 2016) - M22 DIA ( 1000 kilogram ) (Minimum 50% Local content required for MII compliance)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


		2021-08-13T16:07:57+0530




